

Westchester County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2023	3-240	Version:	1					
Туре:		OLUTION plution	- Environm	nental	Status:	Passed			
File created:	5/30/	/2023			In control:	Board of Legislators			
On agenda:	6/20/	/2023			Final action:	6/20/2023			
Enactment date:	6/20/	/2023			Enactment #:	RES-2023-100			
Title:	ENV RES-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Mount Pleasant								
Sponsors:	County Executive								
Indexes:									
Code sections:									
Attachments:	1. ENV RES-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Mount Pleasant-DRAFT.PDF, 2. ENV RES-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Mount Pleasant-SIGNED BY COMMITTEE.pdf, 3. RES-2023-100 Certified Copy								
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result		
7/10/2023	1	Board of I	Legislators		ado	opted	Pass		
6/20/2023	1	Term End	l 2023 (En Climate)	vironn	nent, app	proved	Pass		

6/20/2023	1	Budget & Appropriations	signed by committee	Pass
0/20/2020	1	Dudget & Appropriations	signed by committee	1 833
6/20/2023	1	Public Works & Transportation	signed by committee	Pass
6/5/2023	1	Board of Legislators	referred to committee	Pass
0/0/2020	•	Deard of Edglolatoro		

ENV RES-Sewer District Mod-Removal-Mount Pleasant

AN ENVIRONMENTAL RESOLUTION determining there will be no significant impact on the environment from the removal of one (1) parcel of property located in the Town of Mt. Pleasant from the Saw Mill Valley Sanitary Sewer District.

SUBMITTED BY: COMMITTEES ON BUDGET & APPROPRIATIONS, PUBLIC WORKS & TRANSPORTATION, AND ENVIRONMENT, ENERGY AND CLIMATE